## RESOLUTION NO. 2013-13

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA, DECLARING MARCH 19, 2013 AND MARCH 20, 2013 AS CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN DAYS IN NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA AND WELCOMING REPRESENTATIVES OF CALIFORNIA PIZZA KITCHEN RESTAURANT TO NASSAU COUNTY

WHEREAS, California Pizza Kitchen is known for their trend-setting cuisine; and

WHEREAS, California Pizza Kitchen operates in over 30 states and many international locations; and

WHEREAS, California Pizza Kitchen sets high standards for the Company's employees, officers and directors; and

WHEREAS, the California Pizza Kitchen Corporation embraces the true meaning of giving back to the community by touching the lives of so many local residents; and

WHEREAS, the California Pizza Kitchen supports our Schools and Non-profit Organizations with "FUNdraisers" that give priority to groups that focus on children, education and youth sports; and

WHEREAS, Amelia Island/Nassau County has been chosen as the site location for the 2013 "Inspiring Acts" project.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED** by the Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida that:

The Board of County Commissioners declares Tuesday, March 19th, 2013 and Wednesday, March 20th, 2013 as *California Pizza Kitchen Days* in Nassau County, Florida.

<b>DULY ADOPTED</b> this <b>_25th</b> day of	BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
	NASSAU COUNTY, FLORIDA  DANIEL B. LEEPER Its: Chairman
Stephen W. Kelley STEPHEN W. KELLEY	PAT EDWARDS
BARRY V. HOLLOWAY	WALTER J. BOATRIGHT LOS ME
ATTEST AS TO CHAIRMAN'S SIGNATURE:	
JOHN A. CRAWEORD Its: Ex-Officio Clerk	
Approved as to form by the Nassau County Attorney:  DAVID A. HALLMAN	